
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if Other Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract #
Date of 

Award
Term of Contract

Renewal 

Options

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids
Supply & Delivery of Boiler 

Parts

Bruce Sutherland 

Associates Limited
Dartmouth NS $16,743.51 PUR00135950 7/6/2022 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids
Audio Support for Music at 

Harbourside
Canadian AV St. John's NL $20,202.00 PUR00136030 7/8/2022 1 year

Two (2) One (1) Year 

Extensions

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids

Engineering Services – 

Production of Aggregate 

Material Robin Hood Bay 

Waste Management Facility.

Englobe St. John's NL $43,985.50 PUR00136178 7/15/2022 5 Months N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Pressure Treated Posts Stan Dawe Limited Corner Brook NL $23,599.60 222010977 7/7/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Justice and 

Public Safety 
Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Suboxone for Inmates at WCCC

TPW Pharmacy Inc. o/a 

White's Pharmasave
Stephenville NL $125,000.00 222009822 7/6/2022 1 year N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available

Engineering for Boiler Room 

Fuel Storage System at PPD 

Campus

Jewer Bailey Consultants St. John's NL $25,380.00 186166 6/10/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Untreated Poles for Powerline 

Tech Program
Stella Jones Inc. Toronto ON $15,245.00 186271 6/16/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Untreated Poles for Powerline 

Tech Program
Stella Jones Inc. Toronto ON $12,250.00 186333 6/21/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Rockwell Software Licenses Graybar Canada St. John's NL $11,021.00 186358 6/22/2022 1 year N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available

Agreement with Laurentian 

University for Research 

Support on Hyperspectral 

Project

Laurentian University Sudbury ON $10,000.00 186418 6/24/2022 1 year N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) resale Resale Books Login Canada Toronto ON $10,824.44 186320 6/20/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) resale Resale Books Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $12,558.60 186139 6/9/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) resale Resale Books
Cengage Learning 

Canada
Toronto ON $14,388.04 186512 6/30/2022 N/A N/A

The Town of Gander Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Chlorine Toner Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $13,944.26 PO2022-0430 7/14/2022 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  07/01/2022 - 07/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01


